Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 8040-1043

Form PTO-1595 REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commorco U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kanji OTSUKA Tadatomo SUGA Tamotsu USAMI	2. Name and address of Name: Kanji OT	of receiving party(ies) SUKA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	_ lai	8, Kohan, Higashiyamato- apan		
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) and addressing the second secon	ss(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/348,896	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	forrespondence 6. Total number of app	lications and patents		
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed			
Second Floor		e charged to deposit account		
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No			
Arlington, VA 22202	denocit account\	py of this page if paying by		
Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.		<u> </u>		
	belief, the foregoing information is true and co.			
Benoît Castel	Benoit Castel	May 20, 2003 Date		
Name of Person Signing 'Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2003.

PATENT

REEL: 013671 FRAME: 0468

Page 2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Additional conveying and receiving parties

Continuation of Box 2--Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Tadatomo Suga

Address:

3-6-3, Higashinakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Tamotsu Usami

Address:

2-38-4, Nishi-machi, Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

NEC Corporation

Address:

7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Oki Electric Industry, Co., Ltd.

Address:

7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.

Address:

5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-City, Osaka, Japan

Name:

SHARP Kabushiki Kaisha

Address:

22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

Name:

Sony Corporation

Address:

7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

TOSHIBA Corporation

Address:

1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Hitachi, Ltd.

Address:

6, Kanda-Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Fujitsu Limited

Address:

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

Name:

Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.

Address:

1006, Kadoma, Kadoma City, Osaka, Japan

Name:

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

Address:

2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name:

Rohm Co., Ltd.

Address:

21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan

PATENT REEL: 013671 FRAME: 0469

Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kanji OTSUKA, Tadatomo SUGA, and Tamotsu USAMI of	
of Tokyo, Japan	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
CIRCUIT STRUCTURE AND SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	
for which application for Letters	
Patent of the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS,	
1) Kanji Otsuka, 2-1074-38, Kohan, Higashiyamato-shi, Tokyo, Japan,	
2) Tadatomo Suga, 3-6-3, Higashinakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo, Japan.	
3) Tamotsu Usami, 2-38-4, Nishi-machi, Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan.	
4) NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan.	
5) Oki Electric Industry, Co., Ltd., 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan,	
6) SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-City, Osaka, Japa	an.
7) SHARP Kabushiki Kaisha, 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan.	
8) Sony Corporation, 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan,	
9) TOSHIBA Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan.	
10) Hitachi, Ltd., 6, Kanda-Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan.	
<u>11) Fujitsu Limited, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Jar</u>	an,
12) Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., 1006, Kadoma, Kadoma City, Osaka, Japan.	
<u>13) Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, 2-3. Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku. Tokyo, Japan, and</u>	-
14) Rohm Co., Ltd., 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan.	
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the	
United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of	
One Dollars (\$ 1.00)	
to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge We	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said	
ASSIGNEEs, Kanji Otsuka, Tadatomo Suga, Tamotsu Usami, NEC Corporation, Oki Electric	
Industry, Co., Ltd., SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., SHARP Kabushiki Kaisha, Sony Corporat	ion,
TOSHIBA Corporation, Hitachi, Ltd., Fujitsu Limited, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.,	
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, and Rohm, Co., Ltd.,	
the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	
as fully set forth and described in the:	
(a) specification prepared and executed by <u>us</u> on the <u>day of</u> , 2003	
(b) application filed on the 23rd day of January, 2003, Serial no. 10/348,896	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be	
held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEEs. Kanii Otsuka, Tadatomo Suga, Tamotsu Usami.	

PATENT **REEL: 013671 FRAME: 0470**

703 979 4709

Tamotsu USAMI

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

NEC Corporation, Oki Electric Industry, Co., Ltd., S	, -
SHARP Kabushiki Kaisha, Sony Corporation, TOS	HIBA Corporation, Hitachi, Ltd.,
Fujitsu Limited, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., I	td., Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, and
Rohm, Co., Ltd.,	
for <u>their</u> own use and bchoof, and for their lega	al representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and ent	
had this assignment and sale not been made.	are years would have been note by
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunte	eet our hands and affire our souls
Tokyo, Japan this 3rd day of _	
uay 0)	, A.D2003
	Witness:
Kanji OTSUKA	130
-	
	Witness:
Tagatomo SUGA	nataula Kamamata
Tagatomo SUGA	7 80- 44-70 7 - 1-1-1-1
	natsubo Kamamata yoka Themeto
	,
	Witness: